
Prayer Diary -April 2025 

Tuesday 1st April  Pray for Iain Colville, Church Secretary and his 
family 

Wednesday 2nd April Wednesday Fellowship meet today – pray for all 
who come to be blessed and encouraged 

Thursday 3rd April Pray for the young people (15-18 years) coming to 
the Thursday Youth group and for their leaders 

Friday 4th April Pray for Neil and Liz and give thanks for their 
ministry amongst us 

Saturday 5th April Pray for the top ten countries listed by Open Doors 
where ChrisƟans are suffering extreme 
persecuƟon for their faith:  North Korea, Somalia, 
Yemen, Libya, Sudan, Eritrea, Nigeria, Pakistan, 
Iran and Afghanistan 

Sunday 6th April “Let the light of your face shine upon us, O Lord” 
Psalm 4.6  Pray for today’s AGM and Church 
MeeƟng 

Monday 7th April Pray for those coming to “Sing for the Brain” at 
Queens Road today 

Tuesday 8th April Pray for the work of Coventry City Mission – for 
Darren Burgess, CEO, Sarah White, his deputy and 
Clare O’Conchobhair, General Manager 

Wednesday 9th April Pray for the work of African Pastors’ Fellowship, 
especially for Dave Steadman in his leadership 
role 

Thursday 10th April Arty CraŌers meet today – give thanks for their 
creaƟvity and pray for them 

Friday 11th April Pray for the young people coming to the Duke of 
Edinburgh Award scheme tonight and pray for 
them 

Saturday 12th April Pray for the young people and children coming to 
Creche, JaM and FSG tomorrow and for their 
leaders 

Sunday 13th April Palm Sunday – “Hosanna to the Son of David.  
Blessed is he who comes in the name of the Lord” 
MaƩhew 21.9 

Monday 14th April Pray for those playing badminton at Queens Road 
today 

Tuesday 15th April Pray for all involved in the appoinƟng and seƩling 
in of an OperaƟons Co-ordinator following the 
departure of Helen from the church office 

Wednesday 16th April Pray for Jon White, Treasurer, and his family 
Thursday 17th April Pray for the work of Light House ChrisƟan 

Counselling in our city – for Julie Lancaster and her 
team of counsellors 

Friday 18th April Good Friday – “Jesus said: ‘Father forgive them for 
they do not know what they are doing’” Luke 
23.34 

Saturday 19th April Pray for the tech team and musicians preparing 
for tomorrow’s service 

Sunday 20th April Easter Day – “He is not here; He has risen” Luke 
24.6 

Monday 21st April Pray for the work of Global Care – for John White, 
CEO, and Anita White in her role there 

Tuesday 22nd April Pray for the rescue workers who risk their lives 
saving people from wild fires and other disasters 
– pray God keeps them safe through these events 

Wednesday 23rd April Pray for the deacons and church officers in their 
leadership roles 

Thursday 24th April Pray for the work of Coventry Youth for Christ 
amongst young people in our city 

Friday 25th April Pray for your Pastoral Area Leader and their family 
Saturday 26th April Pray for the minister and congregaƟon of Dresden 

BapƟst Church 
Sunday 27th April “But I trust in your unfailing love; my heart 

rejoices in your salvaƟon” Psalm 13.5 
Monday 28th April Pray for those people coming to Foodbank today 

and those who serve them.  Pray too for Graham 
Carpmail, Foodbank Manager 

Tuesday 29th April Pray for the residents and staff of St. Andrews 
House (residenƟal care home for older people) 

Wednesday 30th April Lumen (11-14 years) meet tonight – pray for those 
who come and those who lead them 

 


